
2019-2020 University of Missouri-Kansas City Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 8-7   Home: 9-4   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 McKissic, Brandon 28-21 751 26.8 121-234 .517 28-76 .368 38-67 .567 3 59 62 2.2 74 2 83 51 3 35 308 11.0
05 Giles, Jordan 30-25 736 24.5 113-228 .496 18-50 .360 72-91 .791 25 80 105 3.5 102 7 36 51 16 19 316 10.5
25 White, Javan 27-17 616 22.8 107-241 .444 9-30 .300 47-76 .618 67 120 187 6.9 78 4 36 52 30 26 270 10.0
02 Whitfield, Rob 30-20 867 28.9 100-247 .405 69-173 .399 26-31 .839 5 66 71 2.4 29 0 44 33 8 41 295 9.8
04 Hardnett, Jahshire 27-17 709 26.3 79-216 .366 28-93 .301 41-50 .820 8 50 58 2.1 61 1 65 45 1 27 227 8.4
33 Nesbitt Jr., Marvin 26-18 562 21.6 70-143 .490 20-44 .455 25-40 .625 22 75 97 3.7 75 6 28 30 6 22 185 7.1
20 Allick, Josiah 30-12 490 16.3 59-118 .500 8-31 .258 44-67 .657 37 81 118 3.9 91 3 10 31 18 16 170 5.7
11 Kamgain, Franck 27-8 444 16.4 39-89 .438 10-37 .270 17-24 .708 7 25 32 1.2 39 0 37 25 1 18 105 3.9
00 Williams, Zion 29-9 545 18.8 39-73 .534 5-10 .500 18-33 .545 22 42 64 2.2 60 3 43 38 4 22 101 3.5
35 Suggs, Brandon 10-2 98 9.8 14-23 .609 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 9 12 21 2.1 9 0 2 1 6 5 34 3.4
12 Klanjscek, Maks 25-1 284 11.4 26-64 .406 19-48 .396 4-7 .571 5 14 19 0.8 22 0 9 15 1 9 75 3.0
23 Dulley, Steve 5-0 23 4.6 4-8 .500 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.2 0 0 3 1 0 2 8 1.6
Total 30 6125 204.2 771-1684 .458 214-596 .359 338-494 .684 261 675 936 31.2 640 26 396 390 94 242 2094 69.80
Opponents 6125 204.2 649-1516 .428 152-511 .297 526-695 .757 265 741 1006 33.5 486 11 323 455 127 174 1976 65.87

Team Statistics KC OPP
SCORING 2094 1976
    Points Per Game 69.8 65.9
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 771-1684 649-1516
    Field Goal Pct .458 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-596 152-511
    3PT FG Pct .359 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 338-494 526-695
    FT Pct .684 .757
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 17.5
REBOUNDS 935 1006
    Rebounds Per Game 31.2 33.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 396 323
    Assists Per Game 13.2 10.8
TURNOVERS 391 456
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 242 174
    Steals Per Game 8.1 5.8
BLOCKS 94 127
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.2
ATTENDANCE 13,898 66,432
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,069 14-4,745
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-300

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total

Kansas City
101

0
103

7 15 8 11 2094

Opponents 917
100

1 15 8 7 1976

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 AVILA W 102-49 785
11/09/19 at Oklahoma St. L 51-69 6239
11/13/19 at Drake L 58-76 2415
11/15/19 at Milwaukee L 52-61 1590
11/18/19 BACONE W 111-38 478
11/22/19 vs George Washington W 74-68 300
11/23/19 vs East Carolina Pirates W 74-68 300
11/24/19 vs Liberty Flames L 49-62 300
11/30/19 WESTERN ILL. W 68-67 964
12/04/19 at Iowa St. L 61-79 13718
12/10/19 at McNeese L 73-82 2449
12/14/19 at Kansas L 57-98 17702
12/17/19 TOLEDO W 72-57 773
12/22/19 at South Dakota W 78-75 1483

* 01/02/20 SEATTLE U W (3 OT) 90-86 1158
* 01/04/20 UTAH VALLEY W 68-63 1147
* 01/09/20 at UTRGV L 64-76 708
* 01/11/20 at New Mexico St. L 71-74 4517
* 01/16/20 CSU BAKERSFIELD L (OT) 64-74 1216
* 01/19/20 GRAND CANYON L 66-69 1103
* 01/25/20 at California Baptist W 67-57 4047

01/27/20 CROWLEY'S RIDGE W 99-41 854
* 02/01/20 at Chicago St. W 69-51 325
* 02/06/20 UTRGV L 60-73 1097
* 02/08/20 NEW MEXICO ST. L 61-67 1513
* 02/13/20 at Grand Canyon L (OT) 66-71 6717
* 02/15/20 at CSU Bakersfield W 59-53 1909
* 02/19/20 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 69-63 1211
* 02/29/20 CHICAGO ST. W 80-58 1599
* 03/05/20 at Utah Valley W 61-51 2613

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Missouri-Kansas City Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-7   Home: 4-4   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Giles, Jordan 15-13 422 28.1 67-139 .482 11-33 .333 54-64 .844 10 44 54 3.6 59 6 18 26 10 9 199 13.3
03 McKissic, Brandon 13-13 378 29.1 55-111 .495 11-33 .333 24-42 .571 1 30 31 2.4 39 2 36 27 1 15 145 11.2
02 Whitfield, Rob 15-11 469 31.3 53-127 .417 37-89 .416 11-14 .786 3 32 35 2.3 16 0 17 16 6 20 154 10.3
04 Hardnett, Jahshire 14-6 398 28.4 44-123 .358 15-52 .288 22-29 .759 4 19 23 1.6 34 1 36 20 0 11 125 8.9
25 White, Javan 12-4 262 21.8 41-91 .451 3-13 .231 19-30 .633 27 49 76 6.3 35 1 12 21 15 5 104 8.7
20 Allick, Josiah 15-8 274 18.3 31-62 .500 3-14 .214 25-39 .641 24 45 69 4.6 49 2 5 17 5 9 90 6.0
33 Nesbitt Jr., Marvin 12-5 219 18.3 19-44 .432 8-18 .444 8-14 .571 9 33 42 3.5 32 3 10 11 2 8 54 4.5
00 Williams, Zion 15-8 315 21.0 25-40 .625 4-8 .500 9-18 .500 12 22 34 2.3 35 2 22 18 2 9 63 4.2
11 Kamgain, Franck 15-7 257 17.1 18-47 .383 7-21 .333 11-16 .688 4 15 19 1.3 21 0 26 14 0 11 54 3.6
12 Klanjscek, Maks 10-0 131 13.1 9-23 .391 7-18 .389 2-3 .667 3 8 11 1.1 11 0 1 6 0 5 27 2.7
Total 15 3125 208.3 362-807 .449 106-299 .355 185-269 .688 123 326 449 29.9 331 17 183 185 41 102 1015 67.67
Opponents 3125 208.3 314-744 .422 76-258 .295 282-376 .750 144 366 510 34.0 263 10 155 214 57 87 986 65.73

Team Statistics KC OPP
SCORING 1015 986
    Points Per Game 67.7 65.7
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 362-807 314-744
    Field Goal Pct .449 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-299 76-258
    3PT FG Pct .355 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 185-269 282-376
    FT Pct .688 .750
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 18.8
REBOUNDS 449 510
    Rebounds Per Game 29.9 34.0
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 183 155
    Assists Per Game 12.2 10.3
TURNOVERS 186 214
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 102 87
    Steals Per Game 6.8 5.8
BLOCKS 41 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.8
ATTENDANCE 10,044 20,836
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,256 7-2,977
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Kansas City 480 488 15 8 11 1015
Opponents 446 482 15 8 7 986

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 SEATTLE U W (3 OT) 90-86 1158
01/04/20 UTAH VALLEY W 68-63 1147
01/09/20 at  UTRGV L 64-76 708
01/11/20 at  New Mexico St. L 71-74 4517
01/16/20 CSU BAKERSFIELD L (OT) 64-74 1216
01/19/20 GRAND CANYON L 66-69 1103
01/25/20 at  California Baptist W 67-57 4047
02/01/20 at  Chicago St. W 69-51 325
02/06/20 UTRGV L 60-73 1097
02/08/20 NEW MEXICO ST. L 61-67 1513
02/13/20 at  Grand Canyon L (OT) 66-71 6717
02/15/20 at  CSU Bakersfield W 59-53 1909
02/19/20 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 69-63 1211
02/29/20 CHICAGO ST. W 80-58 1599
03/05/20 at  Utah Valley W 61-51 2613


